
Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Er-aluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

\ame of Student

Following are questions for student satisfaction sun'ey regarding teaching
learning process.

re the teachers able to communicate?

fALways effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2, How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00o/o

3 --l-a-tu g4%

7 - 55 to 690/o

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 =.Gtioi-
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

I - Usually unfair

0lnfai

Teaching Learning Process
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5.llow well did the eachers prepare for the classes?

'-Thoroughly

3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

I - Indifferently
O -Won'tteaehat all

6. The institute takes activeinterest in promoting 
(req('roz'r-7"

u' 
oPPo''tuni'ies for s,tudents'

1-.R€SdarlY
{ - oft"n
2 - Sometimes
1 - RarelY

O-lYever ' "' L:^-^ l^^i{iui;i 
--'t

7.Theteachingand171entoingprocessinyourinstitutionfaciIitatcs.,-
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 -/€ry w'ell

{-Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Aglee

e<NEuuq\r
'"1- Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected

outaomes.
\ -Brel; \rrne

3 - UsuallY
:__ ,_ ,t .z) t-'

competencies, course outcomes and programme

11y/Sometimes

10. was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

l TRarelY/
. l0-Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 
'IJiuallY/ - O ccasionallY/S ometimes/

t' | - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

9.
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. The teachers iltr*s6the concepts through examples and applications.

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 -Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and

challenges.

4 -)*wi
,,{-ReasonablY' 2 -PartiallY

1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

!

encourage you with providing right

14. Teachers ale able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverYaime

3 -U;xallY
2 /O ccasionallY/S ometime s/

./.1-Rarely
0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agle-
2 -Sutral
lDitugree
0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - S2me what

I TVerY little/
6 - Not at all

17. Teachefs encoulage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - StronglY agree

3 _ A*F.
2 -ffiutral.,/
,Y-Disa}ree
0 - StronglY disagree

level of

I



ffibytheinstitute/teacherstoincuicatesoftski11s,1ifeski1Isandemployability
skills to make yot""uay for the world of work'

-

4 - To a greal extent

3 
"fioderate4 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all

19. what percentage of teachers use IcT toors such as LcD proj ector' Multimedi a' etc ' while

teaching'
4 - Above 90%

3 -70 /89%
zA -eq'h(-n-4e%
0 -Below 29%

20.Theoverallqualityofteaching.learningprocessinyourinstituteisverygood.
4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
t -gifi'""
UZsttonglY disagree

/'
C,.

,:.

l,^
G+p--

Sign oi student
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Name of Student :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

l. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
--/'

\rfrfways effective

/3 -sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

I - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 -85;sr00%
3 ;r0 rc 840/o

{ - ss to 690/o

l- 30 to 54oh

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Gool
l;zYair
{- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Som_et-.imes unfair
| -;)J{'uallY unfair

{Unfair

Teaching Learning Process



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

1/4 -Thoroughly
\ - Sutirfuctorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
-r'

/'- Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - VeSy well
2,;Moderatelr
'1 

- Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutrcl
1r-,Disagree

,d- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Ocg;ionally/Sometimes
y..da{ety
0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Ilarally
2 + O c c asionally/S ometimes

I - Rarely

0- Never

i 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 -,rA ccasional lylS ometimes

l/-Rarely/
/0 -I don't have a mentor



-. The teachers illustl
very time

3 - Usually

2 - OccasionailY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 -Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges'
4 - Fu11Y--1

3-='ReasonablY

'4 -PartrallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

14'Teachefsaleabletoidentifyyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovercomethem.
4 - EverY time

3 -U'$Ia18
2,/6 c casionallY/ S ometime s

'1 - RarelY

0 -Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

qualrty improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -NeYtral
| -D\sagtee
0'- StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning' participative

learning and problem solving *.il"i"r"gies for enhancing learning experiences'

4 - To a gteat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I -lerY little
04Not ut ull

lT.Teachersencourageyoutoparticipateinextracurricularactivities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree. -

2-N2ntral
1 T0isagree
d- StronglY disagree



I

t 

;fiffi;,","rr,-1.1:*n*, 
to inculcate sort sk,ls, rire sk,rs and empiovabilitv

skills to make;";';' * Y 
world of work'

4 - To a geat extent

3 -Moderate

19. what percentage of teachers use IcT tools such as LcD proiector' Multimedi a' erc' while

teacbing'
4 - Aboveg}o/o

3 -70-'-.89%
2//50 -69%
,rl _30 _ 49%

0 -Betow 29%

20.Theoverallqualityofteaching.leamingplocessinyourinstituteisverygood.
4 -StronglY agtee

3 - Agree

2 - Neql'ral-

l;d'sugt""
d- st'onglY disagree

2 - Someyl

t;tdtrttte
-0 

-Not ut uU

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion tI - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Name of Student :

Class :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

-'--l. Hffiwellwere the teachers able to communicate?

/+ - lt*uys effective
o 3 -Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much o{the syllabus was covered in the class?/.-
4 - 8;.t6100%
z,/lo to 84Yo

l-ssto69%
l-30to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3-Yfiood
y'cood
I - Fair

0- Poor

4. Faimess of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair
3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

\rtsually unfair

-/o-Unfair

Teaching Learning Process

\



7.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 * Indifferently
r' 0 - Won't teach at all\

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 --€)-ften
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0- Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution

emotional gryrAh.

4 ../Significantly

'3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0-Not at all

faoilitates you in cognitive, social and

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2-Net$al
| -P(sagree,/

-0z Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 -flsually
2/ O ccasionally/S ometime s// - RarelY

i

,' 0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - O;,easionally/S ometime s

1/frarely/
,0- Never
/

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
'  -Everytime

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

l/Rarely./
/O-ldon'thaveamentor



The teachers illu_s1rate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time
1 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 _ Ftyy

. );feasonably-- 
2 - Paftially

1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to idenlify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 _ Usugll}y-/
2 TffccasionallylS ometimes

t/- Rarely

0 -Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2{e*ral,/
4 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I -r,Wrylittle
d- Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agreg
2 _Ndtral
.-,.. 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make for the world of work'

o a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 -Very little

0 -Not at all

1g. what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4 - Alave 90%

Vz'lo - 89%

,'2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
O -Below 29oh

20.Theoverallqualityofteaching-learningprocessinyourinstituteisverygood.

0 - StronglY disagree

4 -StronglY

2,2fie:u/tral
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Name of Student :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00Yo

4.

Teaching Learning Process

n n a-l--
Class z f-',rS--1

zf6lsqv,
{z- ss to 69Yo

l-30 to 54%o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 -,ffi good

T- Good

I - Fair
0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Spmetimes unfair

fUsually unfair
' /o- unfair

\



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

-,.//
4,.'tThoroughly

3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

a -p;qtiarlv
/-Often(2 

- Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0-Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 -/ery well

V4Moderately
'1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -rNenl.;.al
1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
outcomes.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes
y'frav

,'o- Nau.r

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 -,P cc asional lylS ometimes

t/-Rarely/
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 - Every time
37-Usually/

'2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - I don't have amentor

9. prograrnme



fhe teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 -Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4-W
VzReasonably
5 -Partially
I - SlightlY

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - Occ-asionallY/Sometimes,,,
1 -;,Rarely,/

7O - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1-,Drsagree

,{- Srrongly disagree

the monitoring, review and continuous

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

| -7Y'erylittle

{-Notututt

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Stronelv asree
-,.

/Agree
12 -Ner:ru,;al

I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skilrs, life skills and employability

skills to make Yguready for the world of work'

lzt' a greatextent
ca - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

3 -7v89%
a"

2'- 50 - 69%

1 -30 -49%
O -Below 29oh

20.Theoverallqualityofteaching.leamingprocessinyourinstituteisverygood.

\,,W
Sign of student

4 -StronglY agree
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7.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

,-.,/,/
4'-Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 * Regularly
s'

?'- Often/
'2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0- Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - lery well,/
//- Moderately
'1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -rN6fr;tral
Y - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/S ometimes

)Pffitv
1 o-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 -f ccasionally/S ometime s

)/-Rarely
'0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

3r,'Usually
/2 - O ccasionally/S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor



fhe teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

{ - Every time

'3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing

challenges.

4-W
Jr'- Reasonably

5 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - O cgasionally/S ometimes

1-T(arely//
,'0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1-r,Disagree

,(- Srongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I -rXery little

/- Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

!/Agree
/2-Neutral

' I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

right level of



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to makelgvxeady forthe world of work.

k'To a great extent
(3 

- Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above9}Yo

3 -)928e%
2'- 50 - 69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

I
/

3 - Agree

2_t\geffi
)'zDisagtee

1o - Strongly disagree

\l,z'
Sign of student



Rashtramata lndira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

fi I ^,1 rl. ht
Name of Student , .]} =l=-{.( l\/.tltret I i::-'f 

' lta.Q (-:
n L_{T

Class z l-ri\ )

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

?-'--

1. Hoy*frwere the teachers able to communicate?

7{- lt*uys effective
t 

3 - So-.times effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor coflImunication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - ss gs.a0%
z y'6 to s+Y,

[- ss to 69%/
l-30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4-Excellent
3/---ery good

I - Good

I - Fair

0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

1 - QsuallY unfair

f Unfair

\



7.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
( ]- Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly
I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 =Often

Z - Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0- Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 -Jery well

)''ModetatelY
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 _ Asree

2 - Neutral

1-,w6fie//
0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes
outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes/
)"- RarelY/.
'0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time
3 * Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - larely
0Aever

/
1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

6- I don't have a mentor

and prograrnme



,. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1=.R{rely

i'0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3;Reasonably

/ - Partially

' | - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 -p{iatty
,/ - O ccasionally/S ometimes

I - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - $gee
2/Nettral

r'l 
-Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I aferylitrle
/- Not ut ullI

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

a -Strofgly agree

-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18' Errorts are mairiL,ffiffif;ffi:t:IJ:#:".ate 
soft skils, rire skils and emproyability

4 , To-agreat exten t
d- Moderate

2 _ Somewhat
I _ Very little
0 _ Not at all

" ,ylXlffrcentage 
of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedi a, etc.while

4 _ Above 90%o
/'
t -fy:6v,
2:50 _ 69%
1 _30 _49%

0 _Below 29o/o

20' The overa' quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.4 -Strongly agree
3 - Ag!9.e

2;Mutral
.f - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

I
/

:-@'Y---
Sign bf student



18' Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 -To agreat extent
d'- Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedi a, etc.while
teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo
13 -/e46%

, z-_ 50 _ 69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learningprocess inyour institute is l.ery good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agr99

2r.N{ttral
.f - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

I

?@,Y-'-
Sign bf student

r
I
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Rashtramata fndira Gandhi Cottege, Jalna

Academic year 2020-21

Criterion Ir - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on
Teaching Learning process

Name of Student :

Class t

Following are questions for sfudent satisfaction survey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

1. HoyrelPwere the teachers able to communicate?

,f !r**: effective
€j - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 85 to 100%
3 -70)$184o/o
2/s to 6e%

,/- lo to 54%o

0 -Below 30%

3' The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Somelmfs unfair
| -))fially unfair

3-Very
2 -ffood
- Fair

0- Poor

l._Unfair

\



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
-u//./

i 4 _Thoroughly

3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

37 Often
2- Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0- Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 - Sisrflcantly
3 -]ery well/
1-Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Ned:/:al
l/Disagree
d- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2- O ccaynnally/S ometi mes///
I - !.arely
olN.r../

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time

3 -lJsvdM
2 - fi c asionally/S om etimes

I 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 - Every time

3 -psually---/
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.

9. programme

1-Rarely



2.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasiorplly/Sometimes

,t
l-Ptareld./' '
0 --Kever

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reqqonably

27fl{rtially
,{ - stigtuy
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 -Elery time
3 7'IJsually
,i - O ccasionally/S ometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality impryment of the teaching leaming process.

$/- Strongly agree
/3 - Agr""

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning aoa prffisolving methofulogies for enhancing learning experiences.
-/

4,/To a great extent

f - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all '\-

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agreeI
3./Asree
2 - Neutral

1 * Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



I
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Rashtramata lndira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Lea Process

Name of Student :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How;yil.Lwere the teachers able to communicate?

t'Always effective

,/l - So*"times effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor coflrmunication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4-85to 100%.--
I -Sl'to g+N

6- ss to 69%

l-30 to 54%

0-Below 30%

3. The teacher,s approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

z-ffi sood/
{-cood
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair

3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

| -USa6IIY unfair. ,,,
fUnfair
i

crass -W'Wg



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

-.t1
/4horotghly/ 3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Qden
,/"

7j Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1-figinatty
0zNot at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1-DpdA
OJtrongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

7.

8.

4 - Every time

3 -Pally
?s-O c c asi on a I I y/S ometim e s

'1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 .Q€€xionallylSometimes
{-Rarely
' 0- Never

1 1. Your mentor do_gs a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
--t'' 

?zEverY time
'3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor



The teachers il$frate the concepts through examples and applications.

47r€very time

/- Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 -Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

a - Fylly
3/Reasonably
2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - EyeW time
3r-4Jsually
D. - O ccasionally/S ometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

qualrty improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 -,8orne what,/
,f - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral-/
1-r.ffrsagree

d- Strongly disagree

"- Neutral



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 -Tgagr€at extent

2 - Somewhat

I -Very little
0 -Not at all

!

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Muttimedi a, etc.while

teaching.

20. The overall quahty of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

- Strongly disagree

/

4 - /+bove9}Yo

I - 30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

2 -Neu
| -p{sagree

Sign of student



7.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

,tt1
!'ThoroughlY/'3 - Satisfactorily

2 - PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

3 -Menl'

7j Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well
2 - ModeratelY

1-\k&ginallY
O='Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1-DydA
0TftronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - lually
f r'O c c asional \Yl S o metime s

'1 - RarelY

0- Never

10. was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 r@e€niionallYlS 
ometimes

,1- RarelY
' 0- Never

I 1. Your mentor doEs a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'
--'

fVverY time
'3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor



teachers il};t *" the concepts through examples and applications.

47rEvery time
/- Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - lgur
3;?.easonably
2 -Putially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 -Ey*y time
3Tisually

D. - O ccasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 *rffimewhat

{-Yery little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encoulage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
. I -r.Msagree

.d- Strongly disagree

4 - Strongly agree

-_Neutral



,;H;,yn:]:1.. *:T:""11*, 
c ate s oft skill s' life skill s and empl ov ab,itv

:ffilll#;;;""""4' ror the world orwork'

19. what percentage of teachers use Icr tools such as LcD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching'
4 - Above 90%

3 -70':'gg%
2-50 -69%

'''7 
.- 30 - 49%

0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quarity of teaching-reaming process in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

l Strongly disagree

.=1;yl--'/-
G. of student

12 
- Somewhat

1 -Very little
0 -Not at all

3 - Agree

2 -Neu!
| -P{sagtee



.,t
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning process !

Name of Student :

crass. €

AW^{:-

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

i. How w-el] were the teachers able to communicate?
A - Alwavs effective/\- 3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 85 to l00Yo

z11o to B4oh

2 - 55 to 69%o

l- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent
3 =-{erv sood

-{- cora-
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Alyays fair

)'z()'suallY fair
12 - Sometimes unfair

1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair



T

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

.. 4'-Thoroushlv
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 -\eefllarly
.?.- often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0- Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 ,S@rficantly
,{-Yery well

2 - Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Stronslv asree4"'
3 -TAgree

,1-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 -Eyry time
3 -7(Jsually./

Z- O ccasionally/S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
'/-

/- O c casional lylS ometime s

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follou.up with an assigned task to you.

4 -Eveytime
3 -\)datty./
?/ O ccasionally/S ometime s

'1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor



t2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time

_- 3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
challenges.

4-)ully
/- Reasonably

2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

!

right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 -rWery time
3/- Usually

,/

{ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Stro_ngly agree/-
3 =/Asree,/
2 - Neutral

' I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 -rModerate
Z- Some what
I - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree---
z-Wrat

. l/onagree
0 - Strongly disagree



18. Eftorts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent
3 - Moderate

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%o

3 - 70.489%
z.-40 - 69%

1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 -fifree
.21- Neutral

i | - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

I

2 - Somewhat

I ;X€ry little
-Not at all



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. Howyr)ffiere the teachers able to communicate?

"{61*uts effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much glthe syllabus was covered in the class?

1-3'0to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 -!€ry good

{-- Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair

2 z-{ometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair

4 -85{o 100%

z/lo to 84oh

2-ssto69%

0- Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

1{horoughly
;3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6' The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 _ Often

2 - Sometimes
-"1 - Rarely

0- Never
7 ' The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional grorvth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately--'
/ Marginalty
'0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
| -Djxagree

,0-iStrongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
outcomes.

9.
programme

4 - Every time
3 -yer.[t

)FO ccasionally/S ometimes
/ I - Rarely

0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time
3 -JJsually

,..T - O ccasionally/S ometimes

" 1 - Rarely
0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.' 4-Everytime
3 - Usually
2 -..Q ecasionall y/S ometimes

..1.-Rarely,/
0-Idon'thaveamentor

.-!



/

The teachers j*ffistrate the concepts through examples and applications.

f'- Every time

3- Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 _F*w
3 *rX.easonably

/:-Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 -Evyy time
3 -/sually
T- O c casionally/S ometimes

t- I - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

g -S@ty agree,./
,A - Agree

,/ 2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and prollem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

a -;.6agreat extent

/{-woderate' 2- Some what

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree
. 3 - Agree-

u'
2 -ls6tral
1,/Disasree
0 - Strongly disagree

'!



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to incurcate soft skills,life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate
.|/--

ery little

-Not at all

lg.WhatpercentageofteachersuselCTtoolssuchasLCDprojector'Multimedia'etc'while
teaching.

4 - Above90o/o

3 -70 -89%
)- g'-@y,

,/
1'- 30 - 49%/
O -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quahty of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

0 - StronglY disagree

3-Mee
iNeutral

Sign'of student

4 -Stro



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

. Academic Year 2020-2t

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class ' .-ftr#-il--_-_....{.+_^

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. Iiry{4{were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - llways effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 * Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 -)856 too%
.{n b B4Yo/-

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l-30 to 54%
0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent/
3 --lXerv sood/'

/) - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

).ztJsuallY unfair-/
/ 0- Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

,..4 -Thoroughly
/ 3 - Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegUl"arly

t/&""
/ - Sometimes

I - Rarely
0-Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2-\pderatelY

fMarginally
/o- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
l2.Dfsagree
6- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

\zvffily
./- O cc asionally/S ometime s

I - Rarely

G-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 1. Your mentor does a necessaly follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

lTtRarely/
0-Idon'thaveamentor



Ihe teach,ers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

(- Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 -Beesonably

".2"-Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

, 
2 - O ccasionally/S ometimes

' 1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Dlagree
O;*ltrongly disagree

,/

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1-\s$ittte
FNot at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2-)Nral
L/Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to grake you ready for the world of work'
r4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.

4 - Above90o/o

3 -70 -89%
2-s0-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning plocess in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1-,Pl{agree

-.g'- StronglY disagree

t_



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

Iearning process.

ow well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00o/o

3 -70 to 84%o

,'2 - 55 to 690/o
(

I- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 -.Verv sood
,,.

p - Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair

3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

t -lldattYunfair
oAJnfair
l

2.

Class :



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly

i 3 - Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly

I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often
-'--24ometimes

/l - Rarely
G-Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

I -rMdrginallY
1d- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0-- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

I -rkfrely
76-Never

competencies, course outcomes and programme

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-rRarelY
d- Never/

/

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2,-' O c casional lyl S ometime s

,z'1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

9.

-\



2. Theteachepillustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4'- EverY time
i 3 - Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encoulage you with providing right level of

challenges.

4 -Ful)Y"
3 - ReasonablY

Q -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identiff your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - Every time

3 -UsuallY
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process'

4 - StronglY agree

? _ ApreeJ lLd

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree/'
0 -tstrongly disagree

r-."

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4 -To agreat extent

3 -.]r4oderate

,r2 - Some what

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encoufage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent

_3-- Moderate
{2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 -89%
2-50-690/0- ";'

)'''zo - 49%
" 0 -Below 29Yo

20.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neulfal-

| -Ddasree,/
0,/Strongly disagree/(

Sign of student

/



\
Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

well were the teachers able to communicate?
.4-Alwayseffective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How mgch-oFthe syllabus was covered in the class?

2 - 55 to 69%o

l-30to 54%
0 -Below 30%

pproach to teaching can best be described as

2 - Good

I - Fair

0- Poor

4. Faimess of the inlernal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 -z{ways fair

{-l)sually fair/
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

445 to l00Yo

3 =70to 84Yo

The teacherl

4-Excellent
z Very good



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thorouchlv
--t 

J

)-zSatisfactorily(2 
- Poorly

I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

| -,p.arely
.0.- Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 -pfderately
1'l Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Strgngly agree

3 ., Agree
/2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

in cognitive, social and

Teachers inform- you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
outcomes.

9. programme

4 -pery time

/Usually
/2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

Z1 O ccasi onal lylS ometimes/
I - Rarely

0-Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 7Every time

/-Usually
i 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

\



I

teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time
r 

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing riglrt level of
challenges.

4-Ful
J

2 -Yartially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - O psdtonallylS ometime s
,/,

!-Rarely
'0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutrpl
t -p{a[ree
{strongty disagree/

16. The institute/ teachers use student cenhic methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 -S2qe what
I 7\lerY little

I - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agy{e

2 -{eutral
YlDisagree
0 - Strongly disagree



-

1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you*eady for the world of work'

4-To agreatextent

"13 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

I -ld-sg'h./z- s0 - 69%/'' 1 -30 -49%
0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming plocess in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

Sign of student

3 - Agree

2 -Neu
| -/rsagree
- Strongly disagree

/



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. tloty.w{n were the teachers able to communicate?

4'4 Always effective
t'3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 8)so 100%

l/lo to B4Yo
'2 - 55 to 690/o

l- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Vdrv sood,/
)/-Good
' | -Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
I -l)suallyunfair
o/Jnfair

,/



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
.r

,/
4.zThoroughly

'3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 -Regt*Yarly
3 r-.Often

.2'- Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 * Very well
2 - gtfirarcly
l/Marginally
6- Not ut all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Ngr*tfal

t Tdisagree
d- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

27O c c asional lylS o meti m e s

' 1 - Rarely

0-Never

i0. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3TUsually

7L - O ccasionally/S ometimesi' | - Rarely

0- Never

1 1.'Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 zO cc asional I y/S ometimes/

71-Rarely.,/
0-Idon'thaveamentor



-t

-- 

_

/. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time
r,3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identifu your strengths

challenges. /.-14 .fuIfy.,./
/- Reasonably

2 -Partrally
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

!

and encourage you with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 -Every pe
3 -Ugfrtly
2 /O ccasionally/S ometime s

0 -Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2-No@l
t -/"ug{""

t/- stronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent
3 - Moderate

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - NeutrBl'.,/
| -D){agree
0 ftrongly disagree

2 - Some u&at
| -Ypfu little
0zNot at all



18. Efforts are made Uy F" institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skitls and employability
skills to make y for the world of work.

o a great extent

2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Abo;p 90%
s -rrt-wu,

,y'_50_69%
"/ -

1 -30 _49%

0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

Strongly disagree

2 - Neutrr

l -D)x{gree

r'



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

,/
4.rThoroughly

'3 - Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 -RegwYarly
3 ='Often

.2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2-Iladrately
l/Marginally
6- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Ne,r.rtral

1 ;zDisagree
d- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and progamme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2/O c c asional lyl S ometi me s

/l - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3TUsually

f - O ccasionally/Sometimes// | - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

3 - UsuallY

27 O ccasionallY/S ometime s

f -RarelyJ

0-Idon'thaveamentor

9.



/.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time
.3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identiS your strengths and

challenges. /.-1
a -)ully
)e ReasonablY

2-Pwnally
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

encourage you with providing iight level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 -Every tyqe
3 -U9a6lly
2 70 ccasionally/Somet i mes

- Rarely
0 -Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Shongly agree

3 - Agree

2-Negnl
t -fi"d""

,/- sttonglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some y&at

| -Up(yliille
0 /Not at atl

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutr"al-//. I -Dl.{asree./
0 ftrongly disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make y for the world of work.

o a great extent

2 - Somewhat

1 -Very little
0 -Not at all

i9. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.

4 - AboXe90o/o

t -zd- sg"A,/
Z-so-6e%

1-30-49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

O/StroWlY disagree

Sign o student

r'

3 - Agree

2 -Neutraj



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2020-Zl

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Name of Student

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. pa-well were the teachers able to communicate?

-,'4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 -85-tdl}0%-/
f-70to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

- Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 * Usu411y fair
2 ='simeimes unfair/''"1-Usuallyunfair

0- Unfair

i1
't| )

Teaching Learning Process

\

3 -ffry good



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
1-- Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
-'^

3,"aOften
z'

('2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0- Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 -).eri well
2,/Moderately,/il -Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

t TDisagree
0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1,,-Rarely

;0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Psually

,2''- O cc asionally/S ometime s

,i | -Rarely
0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

3 -)Kiatty
/- O ccasionally/S ometimes/
I - Rarely

0 - I don't have amentor



2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

,--3 - Usually
{ Z -Occasionally/Sometimes
' 1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
/.-

3TiReasonably
t2 -partially

1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identi$, your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.
" 4-Shonglyagree

3 - Agree

2 _Neutyf,
| -p{gree
0/ Stronglydisagree(

16. Tho institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4-To agrcatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what '

y little

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2=Neutral,/. t/ 1-Disagree
\ 0-Stronglydisagree

-Not at all



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to incurcate soft skills,life skills and employabihty

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4 - To a gtgat extent

3 -.@erate
7I -Somewhat
L r-Verylittle

0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above90o/o

3 -70 -89%
Lu-50 - 69%

.'i -:o - 4s%

0 -Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Ne-utral

176\sagtee
d- S,.orrglY disagree



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi CoIIege, Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II.- Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning process

Name of Student

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How Tvere the teachers able to communicate?
-_ Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

l-30 to 54%
0 -Below 30%

3. The teach_er's approach to teaching can best be described as

4-F,x66llent

/-Yery good
'2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sgmetimes unfair

),ztUsually unfair/
0- Unfair

2.

'- 70 to 84%;o



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorlv

t'\ I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often
Z--.SO-*.ti*.t
,,,

71 -Rarely
( o-Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderatelv

t -t@inatri//
/- Not at all

8. The in#tution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -le, u1jtrat

lLDisagree/
{p- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

a -pverylime
)/Usually

y-2- O cc asionally/S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

{,--Every time
,/

/ 3 - Usually
{ 2-Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

3/Usually

,A - O ccasionally/S ometimes

I - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor



,. The teachers illust.rate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 * Every time
,'3 - Usually
t "2 

- O."urionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 -Fy;"{
3 

rlReasonably
/. -Partially
'1 - slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - U;ually,/
Tz O ccasionally/S ometimes

(t -xarely
0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

qualrty improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1,2'Disagree

(o - tooirly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student cenhic methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodOlogies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0-ffot at att

(

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

0 - Strongly disagree



I
1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to incurcate soft skills,life skills and employability

skills to make yooi"udy forthe world of work'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

.-1 - VerY little

(' o -Not at all

19. what percentage of teachers use ICT toors such as LcD projector, Multimedia' etc' while

teaching'
4 - Above 90%

3 -70 -89%
2- 50 -69%
"1"-30 - 49%

,/
( O-Below29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning pfocess in your institute is very good'

Sign 6 student

4 -StronglY agtee

3 - Agree



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Name of Student :

Teaching Learning Process

Class: +=A<-

X'ollowing are questions for student satisfaction suryey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

e teachers able to communicate?
Always effeCtive

- Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 8s)tD4n0%

t4o to 84Yo
'2-55to69Yo

l- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Verv sood,"
/- Good

'1-Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 -Sgmet'rmes unfair

,frtually unfair
'0-Unfair

1. How



-

6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 T.Itrdifferently
/0 -Won't teach at all
L

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often
--/-'

2 r"Sometimes/
f - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Slnificantly

]'--very well
,/
L2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institutio_gprovides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

,.({Strongly agree
L 

3 - Agr""
2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 -,Psnally

{- O ccasionally/S ometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

,f Rarely
/ o- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

3 - Usually

2 
-Decasionally/S 

ometimes

,'1-PtarelY
0-Idon'thaveamentor

8.

9.



fhe teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

l; Rarely
(.0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2 -Partidlly
.l' Slightly

''0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time

2''{JbuattY
( 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - StSzfrgly agree,,.
)'l Agree

1-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and_problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

{-fo a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 -,&tSngly agree-/

7'1- Agree

2 -Neutral
' 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills'and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

('2- Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

3 -70 -89%
-,1

?tso-6e%tl 
-30 -49%

0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

l'aDisagree
/0 - St.orgly disagree

{



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College n Jalna

Academic Year 2020-21

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Name of Student

Following are questions for student satisfaction suryey regarding teaching
learning process.

Uoy,/vl/ltwere the teachers able to communicate?

- Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4-85 to'100%
3 -"70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69oh

l- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very"good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair

' 0- Unfair

4.

Learning



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
i _- In:differently
0.* Won't teach at all

I

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 - Often

1

'- Rarely
0-Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

. 2 - Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

.3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

,4-Everytime
3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/S ometimes

I - Rarely
0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.

9.



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

.4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 -Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

and encourage you with providing righi level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

i - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 -To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutt
1 - Disagree

- Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

a -)da great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%

3 -70 -89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



Rashtramata lndira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2020'2L

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class, ---,W=ff
Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How welM-e the teachers able to communicate?

Always effective

- Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

170 to 84oh

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 -vdv ilod
z{cooa"
I - Fair

0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4-AlwaYs fair

P - UsuallY fair
2 - Someti,mes unfair\/
| -lx{ally unfair

Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Iqdiferently

a"

.0'a Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 - Often

2 - $oiiletimes

,1'-Rarely
0- Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 ;)/ery well

,2'-Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 --Strongly agree

.'5'- Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

7.

8.

9. Teachers inform yo,u about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

.. 4 -'Every time
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time

3 -IJ#ally
,T - O cc asionally/S ometime s

1 - Rarely
0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

t 2kfr€ty
.0'- I don't have a mentor



12. The teachery)Lffira@the concepts through examples and applications.

4{-Everytime
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
0 -Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths

challenges.

4 -)f;u,lty
Zf- Reasonably

2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

and encourage you with providing riglit level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Qsually//
Z{ O ccasional lylS ometime s

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

i - Agree

2 - Neutral

1-Dfiree
O/Strongly disagree/

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little

0zN6iat all
/
i

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Aetre
2s{eutral,/. 'l - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



1

{1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make vou ready for the world of work.

4-To agteatextent
3_- Moderate

,.2 - Somewhat(
1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching.
4 - ltbove90%o

3 -70 -89%
2)5P-6s%

eT -30 - 49%

0 -Be,low29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

| -ptfiree.,.
^ {- StronglY disagree




